                                 Jk-mSMD 1812 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Performance Specification
Model
          Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd  Time To Trip
    @25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max

Resistance to solvent     MIL-STD-202,Method 215   No change
Vibration     MIL-STD-202,Method 201   No change
Ambient operating conditions : - 40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum surface temperature of the device in the tripped state is 125 °C
                                 Jk-mSMD 1812 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Agency Approval and Environmental Complianc
Agency File Number  Regulation Standard
UL EN217453   2002/95/EC
TUV  pending   EN14582
Thermal Derading Chart
      Recommended Hold Current(A) at Ambient Temperature(°C)
Model
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
SMD1812R010SF 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
SMD1812R014SF 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
SMD1812R020SF 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
SMD1812R030SF 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.15
SMD1812R050SF 0.59 0.57 0.55 0.50 0.45 0.43 0.35 0.30 0.23
SMD182R075SF 1.10 0.99 0.87 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.49 0.45 0.35
SMD1812R110SF 1.60 1.45 1.28 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.71 0.66 0.52
SMD1812R110SF16V 1.59 1.44 1.27 1.10 0.92 0.82 0.70 0.64 0.50
SMD1812R125SF 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
SMD1812R150SF 2.30 2.05 1.77 1.50 1.23 1.09 0.95 0.82 0.61
SMD1812R150SF16V 2.28 2.03 1.75 1.50 1.21 1.07 0.93 0.79 0.58
SMD1812R160SF 2.10 1.96 1.88 1.60 1.26 1.12 0.98 0.84 0.63
SMD1812R200SF 2.88 2.61 2.25 2.00 1.80 1.66 1.45 1.09 0.80
SMD1812R260SF 3.90 3.42 2.96 2.60 2.33 2.07 1.94 1.35 1.00
SMD1812R300SF 4.15 3.76 3.46 3.00 2.55 2.28 2.01 1.61 1.33
SMD1812R350SF 4.84  4.39  4.04 3.50 2.98 2.66  2.35  1.88 1.55
Thermal Derating Curve              Average Time-Current Curve
Average Time Current Curves
0.01
0.1